

DOB: \*\*\*\*\*  
EMPLOYER: \*\*\*\*\* . \*\*\*\*\*  
ETHNICITY: \*\*\*\*\*  
VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

Sometime between Tuesday, June 6, 2023 at 2000 hours, and Wednesday, June 7, 2023 at 0800 hours, unknown person(s) did by stealth, trespass in an unoccupied garage located at the rear of 919 Euclidean Avenue, with the purpose to commit a theft offense, property valued at \$3799.00, in violation of Section 2911.13A of the ORC, a felony of the 5th degree.

**\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\***